## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_\_ DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring the Providence High School girls volleyball team. Clere \_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014

20142321

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring the Providence High School girls volleyball team.

Whereas, Top-ranked Providence High School won its first volleyball state championship by defeating Hammond's Bishop Noll High School, 25-18, 25-15, 25-20, in the final match at Worthen Arena at Ball State University;

Whereas, With a record of 36 - 4, Providence High School appeared in the state championship game for the seventh time, returning after finishing as runner-up in last year's championship final match;

Whereas, After their fourth loss of the year on September 25, the Pioneers overpowered their final 17 opponents 44-0;

Whereas, Providence alumna Head Coach Terri Purichia has guided the Pioneers to the Indiana High School Athletic Association state finals five times during her coaching tenure;

Whereas, Abby Spitznagel was named as the Class 2A Mental Attitude Award winner by the Indiana High School Athletic Association Executive Committee:

Whereas, Abby, team captain and defensive specialist, led her team to the state finals the past two years, and, during her career at Providence, has won three sectional and regional titles, two semi-state championships, and a semi-state runner-up finish; and

2014 HC 1007/DI 84

Whereas, It is fitting that we give special recognition to the young ladies and coaches of the Providence High School volleyball team: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, the Senate concurring:

SECTION 1.	That t	he I	ndiana G	eneral	Asser	nbly	wishes	to
congratulate the F	Provide	nce F	High School	ol girls	volley	ball	team on	its
state championship title and to wish team members continued success								
in all their future	endeav	ors.						
SECTION 2.	That	the	Principal	l Clerk	of	the	House	of

SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to members of the Providence High School girls volleyball team, head coach Terri Purichia, assistant coaches Brandy Denning, Hayley Koetter, Taylor Gelbach, Karrie Quenichet, and Jenna Denstorff, athletic director Mickey A. Golembeski, principal Dr. Mindy Ernstberger, and president Joan Hurley.

2014 HC 1007/DI 84

